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Associate Degrees
Academic
Catalog Program Code Academic Program Title

2022 A25800
2022 A30100
2022 A60410
2022 A35100C
2022 A351008B
2022 A35100A
2022 A40100
2022 A45110A
2022 A451108B
2022 A10100
2022 A1010T
2022 A10500
2022 A10600
2022 A10400
2022 A1040T
2022 A60160
2022 A55130
2022 A20180
2022 A20100
2022 A25120
2022 A25120A
2022 A25120H

2022 A25120M
2022 A25120PM

2022 A25350
2022 A40140
2022 A60130
2022 A60450
2022 A35190
2022 A55140
2022 A55180
2022 A5518C
2022 A55150
2022 A45260
2022 A60460
2022 A55220B
2022 A55220C
2022 A55220E
2022 A35130
2022 A45320
2022 A40200
2022 A45340
2022 A45340A
2022 A453408B

Accounting and Finance

Advertising and Graphic Design

Agricultural Systems Technology

Air Cond, Heating & Refrig Tech: Building Automation

Air Cond, Heating & Refrig Tech: Commercial A/C

Air Cond, Heating & Refrig Tech: Commercial Refrigeration
Architectural Technology

Associate Degree Nursing

Associate Degree Nursing - LPN to RN

Associate in Arts

Associate in Arts in Teacher Preparation (AATP)
Associate in Engineering

Associate in Fine Arts in Visual Arts

Associate in Science

Associate in Science in Teacher Preparation (ASTP)
Automotive Systems Technology

Baking and Pastry Arts

Biopharmaceutical Technology

Biotechnology

Business Administration

Business Administration: General Business Administration
Business Administration: Human Resources Management
Business Administration: Marketing

Business Administration: Project Management

Business Analytics

Civil Engineering Technology

Collision Repair and Refinishing Technology

Construction Equipment Systems Technology
Construction Management Technology

Cosmetology

Criminal Justice Technology

Criminal Justice Technology Forensic Science

Culinary Arts

Dental Hygiene

Diesel and Heavy Equipment Technology

Early Childhood Education: Birth to Kindergarten Licensure
Early Childhood Education: Career Track

Early Childhood Education: Non-Teaching Licensure Transfer
Electrical System Technology

Electroneurodiagnostic Technology

Electronics Engineering Technology

Emergency Medical Science

Emergency Medical Science

Emergency Medical Science

*** Programs with an asterisk require that financial aid awards are determined using a clock/credit
hour formula. If you are in one of these programs you will receive an adjusted award letter.
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Academic

2022 A50190
2022 A40420
2022 A45630
2022 A25110
2022 A45380
2022 A4538E
2022 A4538B
2022 A4538C
2022 A25590
2022 A25590IS
2022 A25590CI
2022 A25590CP
2022 A25590CS
2022 A25590DS

Associate Degrees (continued)

Catalog Program Code Academic Program Title

Facility Maintenance Technology

Geomatics Technology

Health and Fitness Science

Hospitality Management

Human Services Technology

Human Services Technology Addiction and Recovery Studies
Human Services Technology Gerontology

Human Services Technology/Mental Health

Information Technology

Information Technology Service and Support

Information Technology: Cloud Infrastructure

Information Technology: Computer Programming and Development
Information Technology: Cybersecurity

Information Technology: Data Science and Prog Support Serv

2022 A25590NM
2022 A25590UX
2022 A25590WD

Information Technology: Network Management
Information Technology: Web and UX Design
Information Technology: Web Developer

2022 A30220
2022 A40320A
2022 A40320B
2022 A45400
2022 A45420
2022 A25310H
2022 A25310B
2022 A25310P

Interior Design

Mechanical Engineering Technology

Mechanical Engineering Technology: Mechatronics
Medical Assisting

Medical Laboratory Technology

Medical Office Administration: Healthcare Administration
Medical Office Administration: Medical Billing and Coding
Medical Office Administration: Medical Office Professional

2022 A45440
2022 A25370L
2022 A25370P
2022 A25380
2022 A45580A
2022 A455808B
2022 A45110BH
2022 A45110AH
2022 A45260H
2022 A45320H
2022 A45340AH
2022 A45400H
2022 A45420H
2022 A45440H
2022 A45580AH
2022 A45700H
2022 A55480
2022 A45700
2022 A25450A

Medical Sonography

Office Administration: Legal Office

Office Administration: Office Professional
Paralegal Technology

Pharmacy Technology

Pharmacy Technology Bridge

Pre - Associate Degree Nursing - LPN to RN
Pre-Associate Degree Nursing

Pre-Dental Hygiene
Pre-Electroneurodiagnostic Technology
Pre-Emergency Medical Science
Pre-Medical Assisting

Pre-Medical Laboratory Technology
Pre-Medical Sonography

Pre-Pharmacy Technology
Pre-Radiography

Public Safety Administration

Radiography

Simulation and Game Development: Art & Modeling

*** Programs with an asterisk require that financial aid awards are determined using a clock/credit

hour formula. If you are in one of these programs you will receive an adjusted award letter.
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Catalog
2022
2022
2022
2022

Catalog
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022

Academic
Program Code
A25450P
A25620D
A25620G
A50420

Academic
Program Code
D25800
D60410
D35100A
D55130
D60130
D60450
D55140A
D55150
D45240
D60460
D55220A
D35130
D50190
D25110
D45800
D40320A
D45400
D25310P
D25370P
D45580A
D35300
D45660
D45800H
D45240H
D45400H
D45580AH
D45660H
D50420

Associate Degrees (continued)

Academic Program Title

Simulation and Game Development: Programming
Supply Chain Management: Distribution Management
Supply Chain Management: Global Logistics Technology
Welding Technology

Diplomas

Academic Program Title

Accounting and Finance

Agricultural Systems Technology

Air Conditioning, Heating, and Refrigeration Technology
Baking and Pastry Arts

Collision Repair and Refinishing Technology
Construction Equipment Systems Technology
Cosmetology

Culinary Arts

Dental Assisting (Diploma) ***

Diesel and Heavy Equipment Technology
Early Childhood Education

Electrical Systems Technology

Facility Maintenance Technology

Hospitality Management

Magnetic Resonance Imaging ***
Mechanical Engineering Technology

Medical Assisting

Medical Office Administration: Medical Office Professional
Office Administration: Office Professional
Pharmacy Technology

Plumbing (Diploma) ***

Practical Nursing (Diploma) ***

Pre Magnetic Resonance Imaging

Pre-Dental Assisting

Pre-Medical Assisting

Pre-Pharmacy Technology

Pre-Practical Nursing (Diploma)

Welding Technology

*** Programs with an asterisk require that financial aid awards are determined using a clock/credit

hour formula. If you are in one of these programs you will receive an adjusted award letter.
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2022 C25800S
2022 C25800!
2022 C25800M
2022 C30100D
2022 C30100A
2022 C35100E
2022 C35100F
2022 C35100G
2022 Cc40100L
2022 C40100K
2022 C40100J
2022 C40100A
2022 C401008B
2022 C551308B
2022 C55130D
2022 C55130C
2022 C55130F
2022 C20180F
2022 C20180G
2022 C25120D
2022 C60130A
2022 C45200
2022 C35190D
2022 C35190C
2022 C55180R
2022 C55220D
2022 C55220G
2022 C55220E
2022 C55230
2022 C50190A
2022 C501908B
2022 C55180F
2022 C45630
2022 CA538El
2022 C4538ECO
2022 C4538B
2022 C4538C
2022 C55290
2022 C25590PF
2022 C25590IS
2022 C25590CF
2022 C25590PE
2022 C40320J
2022 C25310P

Certificates

Catalog Program Code Academic Program Title

Accounting and Finance: Bookkeeping

Accounting and Finance: Fraud Examination

Accounting and Finance: Management Accountant
Advertising and Graphic Design: Advanced Graphic Design
Advertising and Graphic Design: Graphic Design

Air Condition, Heat and Refriger Tech: Building Automation
Air Condition, Heat and Refriger Tech: Commercial Refrigerat
Air Conditioning, Heating & Refrig Tech: Commercial A/C
Architectural Building Design

Architectural Construction Technology

Architectural Graphics

Architectural Technology: Architectural CAD

Architectural Technology: Building Information Modeling
Baking and Pastry Arts: Bread Baker

Baking and Pastry Arts: Cake Decorating

Baking and Pastry Arts: Confectioner's Certificate

Baking Fundamentals

Biopharmaceutical Technology: BioMaintenance
Biopharmaceutical Technology: BioQuality

Business Administration: Business Core

Collision Repair and Refinishing Technology: Fundamentals
Computed Tomography & Magnetic Resonance Imaging Technology ***
Construction Management Tech: Basic Construction Estimating
Construction Management Technology: Basic

Criminal Justice Technology: Police Records Specialist

Early Childhood Education

Early Childhood Education: Preschool Foundations

Early Childhood Education: School Age

Esthetics Technology (Certificate) ***

Facility Maintenance Technology: Electrical Systems

Facility Maintenance Technology: HVACR

Financial Crimes Specialist

Health and Fitness Science Certificate

Human Services Technology Addiction & Recovery Intervention
Human Services Technology Addiction & Recovery: Counseling
Human Services Technology Gerontology

Human Services Technology: Mental Health Intervention
Infant/Toddler Care (Certificate)

Information Technology: Programming Fundamentals

IT Service Technician

IT: Cyber Operations & Digital Forensics

IT: Penetration Testing & Ethical Hacking

Mechanical Engineering Technology Electromechanical Analysis
Medical Office Administration: Medical Office Professional

*** Programs with an asterisk require that financial aid awards are determined using a clock/credit
hour formula. If you are in one of these programs you will receive an adjusted award letter.
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Certificates (continued)
Academic
Catalog Program Code Academic Program Title
2022 C25370P Office Administration: Office Professional
2022 C25450C Simulation and Game Development: Mobile Game Development
2022 C254508B Simulation and Game Development: Production
2022 C50420D Welding Technology: Computer Controlled Welding

*** Programs with an asterisk require that financial aid awards are determined using a clock/credit
hour formula. If you are in one of these programs you will receive an adjusted award letter. updated 10/10/22



