	Associate Degrees				
	Academic				
Catalog	Program Code	Academic Program Title			
	A25800	Accounting and Finance			
2022	A30100	Advertising and Graphic Design			
2022	A60410	Agricultural Systems Technology			
2022	A35100C	Air Cond, Heating & Refrig Tech: Building Automation			
2022	A35100B	Air Cond, Heating & Refrig Tech: Commercial A/C			
2022	A35100A	Air Cond, Heating & Refrig Tech: Commercial Refrigeration			
2022	A40100	Architectural Technology			
2022	A45110A	Associate Degree Nursing			
2022	A45110B	Associate Degree Nursing - LPN to RN			
2022	A10100	Associate in Arts			
2022	A1010T	Associate in Arts in Teacher Preparation (AATP)			
2022	A10500	Associate in Engineering			
2022	A10600	Associate in Fine Arts in Visual Arts			
2022	A10400	Associate in Science			
2022	A1040T	Associate in Science in Teacher Preparation (ASTP)			
2022	A60160	Automotive Systems Technology			
2022	A55130	Baking and Pastry Arts			
2022	A20180	Biopharmaceutical Technology			
2022	A20100	Biotechnology			
2022	A25120	Business Administration			
2022	A25120A	Business Administration: General Business Administration			
2022	A25120H	Business Administration: Human Resources Management			
2022	A25120M	Business Administration: Marketing			
2022	A25120PM	Business Administration: Project Management			
2022	A25350	Business Analytics			
2022	A40140	Civil Engineering Technology			
2022	A60130	Collision Repair and Refinishing Technology			
2022	A60450	Construction Equipment Systems Technology			
2022	A35190	Construction Management Technology			
2022	A55140	Cosmetology			
2022	A55180	Criminal Justice Technology			
2022	A5518C	Criminal Justice Technology Forensic Science			
2022	A55150	Culinary Arts			
2022	A45260	Dental Hygiene			
2022	A60460	Diesel and Heavy Equipment Technology			
2022	A55220B	Early Childhood Education: Birth to Kindergarten Licensure			
2022	A55220C	Early Childhood Education: Career Track			
2022	A55220E	Early Childhood Education: Non-Teaching Licensure Transfer			
2022	A35130	Electrical System Technology			
2022	A45320	Electroneurodiagnostic Technology			
2022	A40200	Electronics Engineering Technology			
2022	A45340	Emergency Medical Science			
2022	A45340A	Emergency Medical Science			
2022	A45340B	Emergency Medical Science			

^{***} Programs with an asterisk require that financial aid awards are determined using a clock/credit hour formula. If you are in one of these programs you will receive an adjusted award letter. updated 10/10/22

	Associate Degrees (continued)
Academic	
Program Code	Academic Program Title
A50190	Facility Maintenance Technology
A40420	Geomatics Technology
A45630	Health and Fitness Science
A25110	Hospitality Management
A45380	Human Services Technology
A4538E	Human Services Technology Addiction and Recovery Studies
A4538B	Human Services Technology Gerontology
A4538C	Human Services Technology/Mental Health
A25590	Information Technology
A25590IS	Information Technology Service and Support
A25590CI	Information Technology: Cloud Infrastructure
A25590CP	Information Technology: Computer Programming and Development
A25590CS	Information Technology: Cybersecurity
A25590DS	Information Technology: Data Science and Prog Support Serv
A25590NM	Information Technology: Network Management
A25590UX	Information Technology: Web and UX Design
A25590WD	Information Technology: Web Developer
A30220	Interior Design
A40320A	Mechanical Engineering Technology
A40320B	Mechanical Engineering Technology: Mechatronics
A45400	Medical Assisting
A45420	Medical Laboratory Technology
A25310H	Medical Office Administration: Healthcare Administration
A25310B	Medical Office Administration: Medical Billing and Coding
A25310P	Medical Office Administration: Medical Office Professional
A45440	Medical Sonography
A25370L	Office Administration: Legal Office
A25370P	Office Administration: Office Professional
A25380	Paralegal Technology
A45580A	Pharmacy Technology
A45580B	Pharmacy Technology Bridge
A45110BH	Pre - Associate Degree Nursing - LPN to RN
	Pre-Associate Degree Nursing
	Pre-Dental Hygiene
A45320H	Pre-Electroneurodiagnostic Technology
A45340AH	Pre-Emergency Medical Science
A45400H	Pre-Medical Assisting
A45420H	Pre-Medical Laboratory Technology
A45440H	Pre-Medical Sonography
	Pre-Pharmacy Technology
	Pre-Radiography
	Public Safety Administration
	Radiography
	Simulation and Game Development: Art & Modeling
	Program Code A50190 A40420 A45630 A25110 A45380 A4538E A4538E A4538B A4538C A25590 A25590CI A25590CP A25590CS A25590CS A25590DS A25590WD A30220 A40320A A40320A A40320B A45400 A45420 A25310H A25310B A25310P A45440 A25370L A25370L A25370P A25380 A45580A A45580B A45110BH A45110AH A4520H A45340H A45340H A45340H A45340H A45340H

^{***} Programs with an asterisk require that financial aid awards are determined using a clock/credit hour formula. If you are in one of these programs you will receive an adjusted award letter. updated 10/10/22

Associate Degrees (continued)					
	Academic				
Catalog	Program Code	Academic Program Title			
2022	A25450P	Simulation and Game Development: Programming			
2022	A25620D	Supply Chain Management: Distribution Management			
2022	A25620G	Supply Chain Management: Global Logistics Technology			
2022	A50420	Welding Technology			

Diplomas			
	Academic		
Catalog	Program Code	Academic Program Title	
2022	D25800	Accounting and Finance	
2022	D60410	Agricultural Systems Technology	
2022	D35100A	Air Conditioning, Heating, and Refrigeration Technology	
2022	D55130	Baking and Pastry Arts	
2022	D60130	Collision Repair and Refinishing Technology	
2022	D60450	Construction Equipment Systems Technology	
2022	D55140A	Cosmetology	
2022	D55150	Culinary Arts	
2022	D45240	Dental Assisting (Diploma) ***	
2022	D60460	Diesel and Heavy Equipment Technology	
2022	D55220A	Early Childhood Education	
2022	D35130	Electrical Systems Technology	
2022	D50190	Facility Maintenance Technology	
2022	D25110	Hospitality Management	
2022	D45800	Magnetic Resonance Imaging ***	
2022	D40320A	Mechanical Engineering Technology	
2022	D45400	Medical Assisting	
2022	D25310P	Medical Office Administration: Medical Office Professional	
2022	D25370P	Office Administration: Office Professional	
2022	D45580A	Pharmacy Technology	
2022	D35300	Plumbing (Diploma) ***	
2022	D45660	Practical Nursing (Diploma) ***	
2022	D45800H	Pre Magnetic Resonance Imaging	
2022	D45240H	Pre-Dental Assisting	
2022	D45400H	Pre-Medical Assisting	
2022	D45580AH	Pre-Pharmacy Technology	
2022	D45660H	Pre-Practical Nursing (Diploma)	
2022	D50420	Welding Technology	

^{***} Programs with an asterisk require that financial aid awards are determined using a clock/credit hour formula. If you are in one of these programs you will receive an adjusted award letter. updated 10/10/22

Certificates			
	Academic		
Catalog	Program Code	Academic Program Title	
2022	C25800S	Accounting and Finance: Bookkeeping	
2022	C25800J	Accounting and Finance: Fraud Examination	
2022	C25800M	Accounting and Finance: Management Accountant	
2022	C30100D	Advertising and Graphic Design: Advanced Graphic Design	
2022	C30100A	Advertising and Graphic Design: Graphic Design	
2022	C35100E	Air Condition, Heat and Refriger Tech: Building Automation	
2022	C35100F	Air Condition, Heat and Refriger Tech: Commercial Refrigerat	
2022	C35100G	Air Conditioning, Heating & Refrig Tech: Commercial A/C	
2022	C40100L	Architectural Building Design	
2022	C40100K	Architectural Construction Technology	
2022	C40100J	Architectural Graphics	
2022	C40100A	Architectural Technology: Architectural CAD	
2022	C40100B	Architectural Technology: Building Information Modeling	
2022	C55130B	Baking and Pastry Arts: Bread Baker	
2022	C55130D	Baking and Pastry Arts: Cake Decorating	
2022	C55130C	Baking and Pastry Arts: Confectioner's Certificate	
2022	C55130F	Baking Fundamentals	
2022	C20180F	Biopharmaceutical Technology: BioMaintenance	
2022	C20180G	Biopharmaceutical Technology: BioQuality	
2022	C25120D	Business Administration: Business Core	
2022	C60130A	Collision Repair and Refinishing Technology: Fundamentals	
2022	C45200	Computed Tomography & Magnetic Resonance Imaging Technology ***	
2022	C35190D	Construction Management Tech: Basic Construction Estimating	
2022	C35190C	Construction Management Technology: Basic	
2022	C55180R	Criminal Justice Technology: Police Records Specialist	
2022	C55220D	Early Childhood Education	
2022	C55220G	Early Childhood Education: Preschool Foundations	
2022	C55220E	Early Childhood Education: School Age	
2022	C55230	Esthetics Technology (Certificate) ***	
2022	C50190A	Facility Maintenance Technology: Electrical Systems	
2022	C50190B	Facility Maintenance Technology: HVACR	
2022	C55180F	Financial Crimes Specialist	
2022	C45630	Health and Fitness Science Certificate	
2022	C4538EI	Human Services Technology Addiction & Recovery Intervention	
2022	C4538ECO	Human Services Technology Addiction & Recovery: Counseling	
2022	C4538B	Human Services Technology Gerontology	
2022	C4538C	Human Services Technology: Mental Health Intervention	
2022	C55290	Infant/Toddler Care (Certificate)	
2022	C25590PF	Information Technology: Programming Fundamentals	
2022	C25590IS	IT Service Technician	
2022	C25590CF	IT: Cyber Operations & Digital Forensics	
2022	C25590PE	IT: Penetration Testing & Ethical Hacking	
2022	C40320J	Mechanical Engineering Technology Electromechanical Analysis	
2022	C25310P	Medical Office Administration: Medical Office Professional	

^{***} Programs with an asterisk require that financial aid awards are determined using a clock/credit hour formula. If you are in one of these programs you will receive an adjusted award letter. updated 10/10/22

Certificates (continued)				
	Academic			
Catalog	Program Code	Academic Program Title		
2022	C25370P	Office Administration: Office Professional		
2022	C25450C	Simulation and Game Development: Mobile Game Development		
2022	C25450B	Simulation and Game Development: Production		
2022	C50420D	Welding Technology: Computer Controlled Welding		